Standards

Scotiand
For safe food and
healthy eating
List of Incidents January to March 2019
Date FSS Description of Incident Action Risk to Consumers Link to Notice
Reference Taken
Undeclared sesame and meat (duck) - .
Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
2/01/201 K-AA-01-201 i i i Recall
02/01/2019 | U 01-2019 | Waitrose Chinese 6 \/1egetable Spring Rolls ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-01-2019
04/01/2019 ESS-AA-02-2019 Undeclared glut(.en - Sogud Ltd gluten-free Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
flapjack products sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-02-2019
Undeclared peanuts - Belfield Ice King Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
07/01/2019 FSS-AA-03-2019 Strawberry Cones 1 Recalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-04-2019
Yorkshire Provender Moroccan Vegetable Microbiological risk - potential https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
1/201 FSS-PRIN-01-201 Recall
09/01/2019 55 01-2019 Tagine Soup —incorrect “use by” date 1 ecalled presence of harmful bacteria alerts/alert/fsa-prin-01-2019
Undeclared allergens - Cook Trading Ltd Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
15/01/2019 FSS-AA-04-2019 Cook Sticky Soy & Ginger Beef pots 1 Recalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-05-2019
., . https://www.foodstandards.gov.scot/news-
16/01/2019 FSS-AA-05-2019 Undeclared wheat (gluten) - IrV|.ng > Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy and-alerts/irvings-homestyle-bakery-recalls-
Homestyle Bakery Chocolate Crispy sufferers -
chocolate-crispy-due-to-undeclared-wheat
Undeclared sulphites - Evolution Foods Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
18/01/201 FSS-AA-06-201 Recall
8/01/2019 55-AA-06-2019 three products 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-07-2019
a e /s Delici . : ' ooV, i
18/01/2019 FSS-AA-07-2019 Undeclared milk - Sainsbury’s Deliciously Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news

Free From Garlic Pizza Bread 1

sufferers

alerts/alert/fsa-aa-08-2019
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Hill’s Pet Nutrition range of selected dog . S .
Chemical contamination - maximum https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
1/02/201 FSS-PRIN-02-201 - in hi i i Recall
01/02/2019 55 02-2019 | food - may contain h'fh levels of Vitamin D ecalled recommended intake exceeded alerts/alert/fsa-prin-03-2019
21/03/2019 | FSS-PRIN-02-2019 fHI! s et NUtrLtl.onhr.a?]gle oflseI::/t.fd dpgD Recalled Chemical contamination - maximum https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
22/03/2019 (update 1) 00d - may contain Ilg evels ot vitamin recommended intake exceeded alerts/alert/fsa-prin-03-2019-update-1
Undeclared sesame - Real Handful Choc Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
12/02/2019 FSS-AA-08-2019 Orange Chase Protein Bar 1 Recalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-12-2019
Undeclared milk - Bean & Pod Dark Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
15/02/201 FSS-AA-09-201 Recall
5/02/2019 55 09-2019 Chocolate Honeycomb Dairy Free 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-13-2019
Undeclared peanuts - Lidl Mister Choc Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
15/02/201 FSS-AA-10-201 Recall
5/02/2019 55 0-2019 Choco & Caramel Bars 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-15-2019
Incorrect allergy labelling - Speedibake Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
16/02/2019 FSS-AA-11-2019 Takeaway Garlic Slices 1 Recalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-16-2019
The Condiment Company Hunter & Gather . . . . . )
18/02/2019 | FSS-PRIN-03-2019 Avocado Oil Mayonnaise - may contain Recalled Microbiological risk - potent.lal https.//www.food.g.ov.uk/news—
presence of harmful bacteria alerts/alert/fsa-prin-05-2019
mould and salmonella 1
The Condiment Company Hunter & Gather Microbiological risk - Manufacturing
. -03-201 : . .80V. -
27/02/2019 FSS-PRIN-03-2019 Avocado Oil Mayonnaise — lack of Recalled controls could potentially affect the https://www.food.gov.uk/news

(update 1)

microbiological controls 1

safe production of foodstuffs

alerts/alert/fsa-prin-05-2019-update-1
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Undeclared milk - Sainsbury’s Mango Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
19/02/201 FSS-AA-12-201 Recall
9/02/2019 55 015 Sorbet by Sainsbury’s 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-17-2019
Undeclared milk - Lidl Sondey Orange Jaffa Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
20/02/2013 FSS-AA-13-2019 Cakes and Sondey Jaffa Minis 1 Recalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-18-2019
Undeclared milk - Waitrose Cooks' .
26/02/2019 | FSS-AA-14-2019 Ingredients Dark Chocolate Chips and Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
, ) sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-21-2019
Cooks' Ingredients Dark Chocolate Chunks 1
Undeclared mustard - Asda Sweet Potato & Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
26/02/201 FSS-AA-15-201 Recall
6/02/2019 55 >-2013 Red Chilli Soup 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-22-2019
Undeclared mustard - Co-op five soup Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
26/02/201 FSS-AA-16-201 Recall
6/02/2019 55 6-2019 products 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-23-2019
Undeclared milk - Food Innovations UK .
27/02/2019 FSS-AA-17-2019 Create a Cake Home Bake Dark Chocolate Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
) sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-24-2019
Chips 1
Undeclared mustard - Boots Shapers Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
27/02/2013 FSS-AA-18-2019 Teriyaki Houmous Chips 1 Recalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-25-2019
01/03/2019 FSS-AA-19-2019 Undeclared milk - Morrisons two Chinese Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-

Takeaway products 1

sufferers

alerts/alert/fsa-aa-26-2019
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Labelled vegan and contains milk - Graze Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
201 FSS-AA-20-201 Recall
06/03/2019 55 0-2019 Sea Salt & Vinegar Veg Crunchers 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-27-2019
Ingredients not declared in English - Lidl . ]
12/03/2019 | FSS-AA-21-2019 Mister Choc Filled Chocolate Fingers Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
: sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-28-2019
Hazelnut Crisp 1
Contains barley — Premier Hovis Granary Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
13/03/2019 FSS-AA-22-2019 Bread Flour 1 Recalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-29-2019
Undeclared peanut - Asda Garlic and Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
1 201 FSS-AA-23-201 Recall
5/03/2019 55 3-2019 Parsley Butter 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-30-2019
Undeclared milk - Clive’s Pies - Clive’s Cake Possible adverse effect to allergy https://www.food.gov.uk/news-
21 201 FSS-AA-24-201 Recall
/03/2019 55 015 Organic Chocolate Brownie 1 ecalled sufferers alerts/alert/fsa-aa-32-2019
22/03/2019 | FSS-PRIN-04-2019 Oatly UK OatIY Oat Drln!< Whole - may Recalled Physical contamlnatllon - presence of https://www.food.g.ov.uk/news—
contain metal pieces 1 metal pieces alerts/alert/fsa-prin-09-2019
. . https://www.foodstandards.gov.scot/news-
25/03/2019 FSS-AA-25-2019 Undeclared allergens - London Fields Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy and-alerts/london-fields-brewery-recalls-
Brewery Hackney Hopster Beer 1 sufferers
hackney-hopster-beer
B i - i ination - : . . . -
28/03/2019 | FSS-PRIN-05-2019 SPAR Blueberry Muffins (4 Pack) - may Recalled Physical contamination - presence of https://www.food.gov.uk/news

contain pieces of plastic 1

pieces of plastic

alerts/alert/fsa-prin-11-2019
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A ) https://www.foodstandards.gov.scot/news-
30/03/2019 FSS-AA-26-2019 Undeclared egg . Genius Cinnamon & Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy and-alerts/genius-recalls-cinnamon-raisin-
Raisin Bagels sufferers
bagels-due-to-undeclared-egg
. . . https://www.foodstandards.gov.scot/news-
31/03/2019 ESS-AA-27-2019 Incorrect allergy labelling - Genesis Crafty Recalled Possible adverse effect to allergy

Cheese Scones (4 pack)?

sufferers

and-alerts/genesis-crafty-recalls-cheese-
scone-due-to-incorrect-allergy-labelling

1 Food Standard Agency led incidents
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